

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

CC 3738/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/12/2007 in WP No. 33412/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.SANKARAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 4646 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6993 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8637 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.H.P. Rawal, ASG

Ms. Indri Sahni, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr.A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application seeking  
condonation of delay as well as on the special leave  
petitions.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

On the next date hearing the file of SLP(C)  
NO.12527 of 2004, in which leave is said to have  
been granted (CA.No.1942 of 2006) shall also be sent  
to the Court.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master