

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36325/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.DANDAPANI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice be issued forthwith to the sole respondent through the concerned District Court besides postal service. Necessary steps be taken within two weeks failing which the matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.
If complied with, list again on 16.8.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj